Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		PATENTS ONLY Patent and		MENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office					
Ple	Please record the attached document.								
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:  [1] Tetsuo MORITA  [2] Kenji KAWAHAF  B. Additional name(s) of conveying	RA	DENSO	address of receiving CORPORATIOWA-CHO, KAPREF. 448-866	ION ARIYA-CITY,				
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional	I name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? es ⊠ No				
		Merger		^					
	☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name							
	Other								
	B. Execution Date: [ALL] 10/	07/2011							
4.	A. Patent Application No. 13/239.	<u>816</u>	B. Patent No.	(s)					
		Additional numbers attached	d? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
	C. Title of Application: CONTROL APPARATUS FOR IDLE-STOP SYSTEM MOUNTED ON VEHICLE WITH MANUAL TRANSMISSION								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-83	)-4850 66-6400		payment or charge number 15-0461.	any underpayment to				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belification original document.  James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,0 Ava Suzuki, Registration No. 64,621			nd any attached co October 28, 2011	py is a true copy of the				
9.	Name: James A. Oliff  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 320856 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-836  Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belivoriginal document.  Only 100 Percentage 100	p. PLC 0-4850 6-6400 -2787 ef, the foregoing information	8. Credit any overy deposit account	OCFR 3.41) in the payment or charge number 15-0461.	a				

**PATENT** REEL: 027145 FRAME: 0221 OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC

**2** 002/002 PN1358 66 - US V3-11166. K

ASSI	GNA	<b>TEN</b>	m

			ASSIGNN	IENT			
		(1)	Tetsuo MORITA	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
		(4)		(8)			
			In consideration of the each of the undersigned, eac	sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good h undersigned agrees to assign, and hereb	and valuable consideration		
(9)	Insert Name of						
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	DENSO CORPORATION				
		(10)	1-1 Showa-cho, Kariya-city,	Aichi-pref. 448-8661 Japan			
		the enti- invention division	re right, title and interest for on, and in all applications for oal, continuation, substitute, a	ee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns the United States of America as defined in patent including any and all provisional, and reissue application(s), and all Letters set that may be granted on the invention keep.	n 35 U.S.C. §100, in the non-provisional, Patent, extensions.		
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	CONTROL APPARATUS FO	OR IDLE-STOP SYSTEM MOUNTED ON	VEHICLE WITH		
			MANUAL TRANSMISSION				
		( 4 44	1	50841			
	Application Number						
(12)	Insert Date of	for which	h the undersigned has (have) date herewith or	executed an application for patent in the	United States of America		
(12)	Signing of	(12)					
	Application	on	October 7	<b>7,</b> 2011			
(13)	•	(13)	U.S. application Serial				
(13)	Alternative	13/239,816					
	Identification for filed applications						
any appi the Assi claims o reexamin Patents of full right and agre identific	heation or continuation or di gnee in every way possible i 3) Each undersigned agre or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agre nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned auth of the United States resulting to convey the entire interes es that this assignment is bir 6) Each undersigned herel	es to executivision therein obtaining es to executional Converses to perform per ded States programs and references and refere	te all papers necessary in concof, or any patent or reissue a evidence and going forward at all papers and documents a attion for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which is atent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exert and his heirs, successors, a firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGI	nection with any interference which may interference which may interference, pplication based thereon, for the invention with such interference.  Independent and act which may be necessarial Property or similar agreements.  In any be necessary to obtain, maintain or continuous the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to ignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, a recuted, and will not execute, any agreement signs and legal representatives.  In PLC the power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Trademark Of the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the United States Patent and United States Office of the	n, and to cooperate with  ry in connection with  onfirm by reissue or  issue any and all Letters  nd covenants that he has  nts in conflict herewith,  ent any further		
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by the u	indersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersigned name(s).			
Date _	october 7.	2011	Inventor Signature	Tetrus monte	(SEAL)		
Date _	October 7.	2011	Inventor Signature	Tetrus monita Tetsuo Morita Kenji Kawahara Kenji Kawahara	(SEAL)		
Date _				renji rawanata			
Date _			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
f neither	This assignment should pref , then it should be signed be	erably be si fore at least	two witnesses who also sign				
Date _	October 7, 2011		Witness _	Tukeshi lloyagi			
	Octoer 7.2011		Witness _	Tubeshi lioyagi Nooki Katayama			
				g	<del></del>		

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 027145 FRAME: 0222**